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RIGHT T
INFDRMATION

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, CHANDIGARH

(Block "D, Sector 32,Chandigarh, B 0172-2665253-60; 0172- 2609360)
( website : gmch. nic.in femail 1D: eplogmah32@amait com)

RTI CELL
ORDER

In Supersession of the orders issued by this office vide order No.GMCH-RTI-CELL-14(15)RTI-
CIR/2025/23282 dated 03.07.2025, the following officers working in Government Medical College & Hospital,
Chandigarh will perform the duty of Central Public Information officer as per detail given below.

_List of CP1O's

16, |
‘ 17,
18.

19,

10.
11|

12,

L3

14,

1

Name, Designation and Address of
CPIOs

' Sh. Buav Kumar, Law Officer, Room No
2415, Level-2, Block-B, Govt. Medical
College & Hospital Sector 32

Dr. Sanjeev Palta, Prof. & Head,' Room
MNo. 526, Level -V, Block D

Dr. Mahesh K Sharma Prof., & He Head
Room No.108, Gr. Floor; Block E

Dr. Shi"."_EII;II, Profl, & I-iead, Room No.
435, Level 'IV', Block 'E'

Dr. Jeet Ram, Head, Associate
Prafessor (Professor TBDS),CCU, Level
"V, Black_ i

Dr. Sonia Puri, Associate Professar,
Room No. 401, Level 'TII', Block 'E'

Dr. Gurvanit Kaur Lehl, Prof, & Head,
Oral Health Centre, Room No. D-281,
Level-11, Block D, GMCH-32, Chandigarh

Dr. Gurvinder Pal Thami, Prof, &_Head,
Room No. 501, Level -V, Block D

Or. Dasarl Harish, Prof, & Head, Room
Na, 205 Level-1, Block-E

Dr. Nitin Gupta, Prof. & HOD, Room No.
313; Level-3rd, Block-D, GMCH-32

Dr. Sanjay D Cruz, Prof. & Head, Room
No. D-470, tevel-IV, Block-D.

Dr. Robik Kaushik, Prof.& HOD, Room
No. D-363, Level - 111, Block — D,
GMCH-32, Chandigarh

Dr. Vishal Guglani, Prof. & Head, Block

J, Ground Floor GMCH 32 Chandigarh

Dr. Varsha Gupta, Prof. & Head, Room
MNo. 231, Level-] , Block -E

Dr. Deepak Chawla , Prof, & Head,
Room No.D-410,.Level TV, Block 'D'

Dr. Navneet Takkar, Head, Associale
Professor (Professor TBDS) Room No.

424, Level-1V; Block -D
Dr. Suresh Kumar, Prof, & Head, Room

No. D-323, Block 'D', Level-111
Dr. P.N, Gupta, Prof, &_Head, Room No. |

D-331, Level-III, Block D'
Dr. Vishal Guglani, Prof, & Head, Room

Mo. 402, Level "IV, Block 'D'

Name of Department

Role

| Govt, Medical College &

Hospital, Sector-32,
Chandigarh

Anesthesia

Anatomy

| Biochemistry

| Cardiology

Cummunity Medicine

? Dentistri.f

Dermatology &
Venereology

Forensic Medicine

ENT
General Medicine

General Surgery
Genetic Centre
Microbiology
Neona tology

Obstetrics &
Gynecaology,

Ophthalmology

Orthopedics

Pediatrics

W

| CPIO

CPIO

CPIO

CPIO

| cPIO

| crio
CPIO
| cpi0

| CPIO

cPIo

Nodal Officer | |

CPIO

CPIO

CPIO

CPIO

CPIO

CPIO

CPLO

CPIO

Office contact

[ 2203 & 2211

| 2407

5210

2205
' 2413
2311

2503 & 4424

No. 2601023
with
extension No.
_given below
4243

5410

5220
4309

3506

2511

1013

2512




20. | Dr. Uma Handa, Prof. & Head, Room | Pathology CPIO | 5301
No. 321, Level-1I, Block-E
21. | Dr. Rajiv Kumar, Prof. & Head, Room | F'harrnaml't:ug',,r | crio 5601
No. 502, Level-V, Block —E
22. | Dr. Anita Sinha Malhotra, Prof. & Head, | Physiolagy CPIO 5651
Room Mo. 525, Level V, Block 'E'
23.| Dr. Ajeet Kumar Sidana, Psychiatry | crio 4516
Professor( TBDS)& Head, Room No. D
537, Level-5, Block-D |
24, | Dr. Deepak Aggarwal, Prof. & Head, Pulmonary, Critical Care | CPIO - 2410
Room Mo, D-545; Level-V, Block-D and Sleep Medicine
25. | Dr. Deepak Aggarwal, Prof. & Head, Tuberculosis and CPIO 2410
Room No., D-545, Level-V, Block-D Respiratory Medicine
~ 26.| Dr. Ravinder Kaur, Prof. & Head, Room | Radio diagnosis CPIO a2
Mo, 101,Ground Floor, Block D
27. | Dr. Kisley Dimri, Prof. & Head, Room | Radiation Oncology CPIO 2207
No. D-178, Ground Floor, Block D,
28. | Dr. Ravneet Kaur,_Pr'df. Room No.D Transfusion Medicine CPIO 2210
243, Level-2, Block- D
29. | Dr. Deepak Chaw!a,_ﬁr‘of_.fTE_[_}Slj Room | I.T. Centre - | crio 2315
Mo. 308, Level-3rd, Block-D
30. | Ms. Aadarsh Bala, Assistant Librarian (in | Library CPIO 5710
MHI} Assigned Addl. Charge as
Librarian, Room No. E-601, Level VI,
__|Bock'®” 00000 o
31. | Dr. Robin Kaushik, Professor, D-348 Urology CPIO 4322
Level-3, Block-D
32, | Pri San]az.f D Cruz, Chief Warden, Room | Hostel | crro | 3506
Mo. D-470, Level-1V, Block-D.
33. | Dr. Sanjeev Palta, Prof. & Head , Room | MRD (Medical Record | CPIO 2118
Mo. 1407, Level-I, Block-D Deptt.}
34.| Dr. Ashwani Dalal, Prof,, D-349, Level- | CCTV Camera | CPIO 4309
3, Block-D
35.| Dr. P.N Gupta, Prof, & Head, Room No. | Disability Cell | crio 2311
[ 331, Level-IIl, Block-D, GMCH-32
36. | Ms. Neetu Verma, Dispensary | Pharmacy Procurement | CPIO 12111
Superintendent, Room Mo, 1106, Level-
1, Block 'B'
37.| Dr. Shivangi Mehta, Assistant Professor, | MHI CPIO 2601738
Medical Superintendent of MHI, Room |
MNa. 7, First Floor, DART Building,
Sector 32 Chandigarh
38. | Ms. Neetu Verma, Dispensary Pharmacy Unit | crio 21131
Superintendent, Room No. 1106, Level-
| I, Block 'B'
39, | Sh. Satpal Sinah, Registrar (Academic), | Academics cPI0 _42_33
Room No.D-203, Level-II, Block ‘D¢
4D, | Ms. Seema, AC(F&A)-I, Room No. D- | Accounts | CPIO 4201
211, Level-1I, Block 'D',GMCH-32
41, | Sh. Mahinder Singh, AC(F&A)-11, Room | Internal Audit Cell CPIO 4222
No. D-212, Lewvel-11, Block'D, GMCH-32
- 42.| 5h. Kulbhushan, Store Officer Gr-1I, Central Store CPIO 2003
Room No. B1306 B, Level-0, Block-B
43. | Sh. Arun Sharma, Incharge Communication Cell | CPIO 4100
Communication ,Communication Cell,
Leve| I, Block 'B"
44. | Dr. Vanita Ahuja, Assistant Prﬂfesénr, €550 & Laundry CPIO 4212
Deputy Medical Superintendent-1, Room
No. 230, Level-1l, GMCH-32,
Chandigarh \




45,

46,

47.

48,

49, |

50.

51,

52.

o

54, |

55,

56.

57,

58.

59.

B0,

61,

62,

63.

64,

Dr. Ranjeey Bhagat, Assistant
Professor, Deputy Medical
Superintendent -11, Room Ne, 230,
Level-II, GMCH-32, Chandigarh

Sh. Surjit Kumar, Superintendent,
Grade-1, Room No.D-269, Level-11,
Block'D' .
Ms. Bimla Kumari, Supdt Grade-11,
Room No.D-263, Level-11, Block "D’

Ms. Himanti Devi, Superintendent
Grade-1, Room Ne.317, Level-I11, Block
‘D', GMCH-32, Chandigarh

Sh. Shekhar Nayyar, Superintendent,
Grade-11, Room No. D-475 Level-1V,
Black ‘T

5h. Karamijit Singh, Superintendent,
Grade-I ,Room No. 301, Level-I1, Block-
B, GMCH-32, Chandigarh

Sh. Krishan Chander Joshi,
Superintendent Grade-1, Room No.
221, Block -0 Level-I1,GMCH-32,

Sh. Joginder Singh, Superintendent,
Grade-II, Room No. 221, Block -D
Level-II, GMCH-32, Chandigarh

Sh. Manmohan Sharma, Superintendent
Grade-1I, Room No, 221, Block -D

| Level-11, GMCH-32, Chandigarh

5h. Vipin Vashishat; Superintendent
Grade-11, Roem No. 228, Level-II,
Block-D, GMCH-32, Chandigarh

Sh. Barham Pal Superintendent Grade-
I, Reom Mo. 228, Level-1I, Block-D,
GMCH-32, Chandigarh

Sh. Bijay Kumar, Law Officer, Room No
2415, Level-2, Block-B, GMCH-32,
Chandigarh

Ms. Amanvir Kaur, Officiating Nursing
Superintendent, Room No, 2107, Level-
I1, Biock 'B', GMEH-32, Chandigarh

| Ms. Madhu Arora, Chief Dietician,
Room No. 1101, Ground Floor, Block
'C', GMCH-32, Chandigarh

"'S_I'rél':';_aﬁ_.r_}(_ﬁmar, Law Dfﬁcer,ﬁm_'n Mo
2415, Level-2, Block-B, Govt. Medical
College & Hospital Sector 32

College of Nursing, Ground Floor, Sarai
Building

' Sh, Anil Kumar Moudgil, Grievance
Redressal Officer cum Private Secretary
Room No. 209, Level -2, Block D

Dr. Dasari Haris_l'uF Prof. & Head Forensic
Medicine Room no. 205 Level-1, block-
E, GMCH Chandigarh

Dr. Arvind Malhotra Associate Professor,
Meurosurgery Room MNo. 355 D, Level 3,
Block D, GMCH 32, Chandigarh

Dr. Gurvinder Pal Thaml, Vice
Chairman, MDRLU, Room No. 501, Level
-V, Block D, GMCH 32, Chandigarh

Dr. Gurvinder Pal Thami, Director

t

Dr, Himani, Lecturer-cum-Vice Principal |

Principal, Room No. 210, Level-2, Block-
0, Govt. Medical College & Hospital,

sector-32, Chandigarh l

Bio-Medical Waste CPIO - [4212
Establishment Branch-I | CPIO 4236
!
| Establishment Branch-I1 | CPIO | 4220

L Establishment Branch- CPIO 1 4242

11

Establishment Branch- | CPID 14232"

v

Estate Branch = CPIO | 4228
Hospital Administration | CPIO 4244
Branch-1

Hospital Administration | .CPIO 4245 o

| Branch-11

| Hospital Administration | CPIO 14244
Branch-Ill

Procurement Eran-ch-l CPIO i -_42136
Procurement BranT:h_:ﬂ_-CPI(}_ i ﬁ}?_

| Legal Cell CPIO 4243

' Nursing CPIO | 4208
Dietetics CPIO 3101
RTICELL oo 4243
College of Nursing cPIO 4412
Grievance Redressal CPIO 43"2'1
COVID-19 CPIO 5220

| Neurosurgery cPro | 4322
—— = i T S =

MDRU CPIO 2407

GMCH First Appellate | 0172-2676037,

Authority 2601023-24,

Extn 4321




~ 66. | Sh. Pradhuman Singh, Additional | GMCH Transparency | 0172-2601023-

Director{Admn. ),Room No. 206, Level- Officer 24 Extn 4231
2, Block-D, Govt. Medical College &
Hospital, Sector-32, Chandigarh

The orders would be deemed to be in effect as per the date of taking the charge

Of their department as Head/Acting Head/ Branch Incharge. A
o
\ \
Dated, Chandigarh the, Prof,. G.P.
Director Principal

Endst. No. GMCH-RTI-CELL-14{15)RTI-CIR/2025/ [ &€ ¢ 373 Dated, Chandigarh the,

0 S JAN 2028

A copy is forwarded to the following for information please:-

1 PAto Home Secretary, Chandigarh Administration.
2 PAto Finance Secretary, Chandigarh Administration.
3 PA to Secretary, Medical Education & Research, Chandigarh Administration.
4 PA to Secretary Personnel, Department of Personnel, Chandigarh Administration.
> PAto Director Information Technology, Chandigarh Administration,
i
Endst. No. GMCH-RTI-CELL-14(15)RTI-CIR/2025/ [o 3 YU~ T % Dated, Chandigarh the,
A copy is forwarded to the following for information:- 0 S JAN 2028
T The Medical Superintendent, GMCH, Chandigarh.
2 The Professor Incharge (Academic), GMCH, Chandigarh.
b3 All HODs, GMCH, Chandigarh.
4. The Additional Director, MHI, Chandigarh
5. The Deputy Controller (F&LA), GMCH, Chandigarh.
B, The Assistant Controller (F&A-1), Accounts/NPS, GMCH, Chandigarh
7. The Assistant Controller (F&A)-1I, Internal Audit Cell, GMCH, Chandigarh.
8. The Registrar Academics, GMCH, Chandigarh.
9. The Vice Principal, College of Nursing / GMCH, Chandigarh.
10.  The Store Officer, GMCH, Chandigarh.
1. The Law Officer, GMCH, Chandigarh.
12. All Office Superintendent, GMCH, Chandigarh.
13, The Nursing Superintendent, GMCH, Chandigarh.
14, The Chief Warden (Hostel), GMCH, Chandigarh,
15, The Chiet Dietician, GMCH, Chandigarh,
16, The System Analyst, IT Centre, GMCH, Chandigarh.
T The Librarian, GMCH, Chandigarh.
18 PS to DP for the kind information of DP.
T8 PA to AD(A) tor the kind information of AD(A),
20.  Incharge Communication, GMCH, Chandigarh.




